Hawaii law.
COMMITTEE REPORTS ON MEASURES ENACI’ED AND VETOED

A Compilation of Acts and Vetoed Measures,
Together with the Pertinent Committee Report References

Listed by Act Numbers
Senate House Conference
Committee Committee Committee

Act No. Bill No. Rept. No. Rept. No. Rept. No.
1 ‘HB 1 . 1 -1
2 SB 263 2 450
3 SB 376 6 817
4 SB 887 470 960
5 HB 1494 851 355
i : ) 667
6 HB 312 939 : 514
7 HB 314 820 18
1091 464
8 SB 318 90 964

445

9 SB411 363 963
10 SB 596 787 965
11 HB 878 934 . 552
12 " HB 882 ' 932 © 402
S . 708
13- .~ HB884 — 929 472
14 HB 887 - 930 471
15 _ HB 1324 805 69
: : 1047 489
16 HB 1520 943 143
, 773
17 HB 883 931 , 395
’ o SR 709
18 HB 1312 872 196
1046 756

19 SB 735 : 52 ‘875 SC 1

518 . . 1068 . HC 1
20 ~ HB1759 1035 606
21 HB 533 - ’ 986 468
22 HB 754 - 1015 333
643
23 HB 858 935 400
780
24 HB 1012 858 267
1018 636
25 HB 1053 883 14
1106 181
793
26 HB 1340 949 504
27 HB 190 853 260
998 742
28 HB 1477 933 506
29 SB 58 475 848
1173
30 , SB 311 325 929
377 1165
31 SB 323 541 928
‘ 1160
32 SB 983 329 923
386 1163
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Act No.

Bill No.
SB 1442

SB 1530
SB 1704
SB 1726
SB 1737

SB 67
SB 81
SB 82

SB 143
SB 309
SB 140
SB 310
HB 35

SB 45
SB 65
SB 66
SB 91

SB 125
SB 156
SB 258
SB 268
SB 301

SB 303
SB 304

SB 337
SB 351

SB 365
SB 366
SB 368
SB 370

SB 393
SB 414

SB 434
SB 435

SB 442
SB 447

SB 448
SB 449
SB 450
SB 451
SB 452

Senate
Committee

Rept. No.

123
688
525

469
785

283
395
782
364

69
444
369
727
367
729
873
995
758
539
639
402

762
686
564
752
244
373
535

201

375
664
407

354
353
412
269
431
414
314
379
404

405

415
417

601
484
418
419
420

House
Committee

Rept. No.

891
1169
866
1170
924
1172
851
1088
926
1512
1039
1222
1221

1225
1187
1223
1185

348

754
1214
1213
1212

878
1162
1215
1181
1176
1049

930
1166

812
1161

880
1496

996

877
1167
1210
1209
1208
1226

1192
844
1112
854
1168
855
1491
984
1005

1188
1310
1202
1203
1205

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.

HC
SC

SC
HC

119
118

30
72
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Act No. Bill No.
74 SB 469
75 SB 521
76 SB 568
77 SB 589
78 SB 590
79 SB 594
80 SB 597
81 SB 611
82 SB 778
83 SB 784
84 SB 791
85 SB 827
86 SB 882
87 SB 934
88 SB 959
89 SB 979
90 SB 980
91 SB 981
92 SB 982
93 SB 997
94 SB 999
95 SB 1002 .
96 SB 1079
97 SB 1098
98 SB 1126
99 SB 1151

100 SB 1156
101 SB 1160
102 SB 1277
103 SB 1286
104 SB 1287
105 SB 1323
106 SB 1342
107 SB 1372
108 SB 1458
109 SB 1643
110 SB 1708
111 SB 1711
112 SB 1722
113 SB 1733

Senate
Committee

Rept. No. -
72

602
555
617
618
790

798

136
382
459
545
547
552

93
592
671
629

510

86
436
408

624
625

533
557
660
607
575
786

681
674

661
606
493
652

648
241
390
611

675

310
458
632
371
567

House
Committee

Rept. No.
1003

1204
997
1016
1015
822
1159
821
1506
931
1164
975
1216
1307
913
1074
816
1109
1022
909
1113
956
1130
1100

879
1504
977
852
1121
1184
1567
1001
1518
1011
824
1501
1037
8§92
1510
988
1311
1308
894

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.

SC
HC

6
6



Act No. Bill No.
114 SB 1738
115 SB 1739
116 SB 1740
117 SB 1741
118 SB 1742
119 SB 1744
120 SB 1745
121 SB 1746
122 SB 1758
123 SB 1713
124 HB 285
125 HB 477
126 HB 521
127 HB 536
128 HB 708
129 HB 922
130 HB 1002
131 HB 1233
132 HB 1327
133 HB 1585
134 SB 1451
135 HB 1935
136 SB138 -
137 SB216
138 SB 316
139 SB 800
140 SB 856
141 SB 877
142 SB 909
143 SB 1001
144 SB 1023
145 SB 1095
146 SB 1163
147 SB 1224
148 SB 1446
149 SB 1673

Senate
Committee

Rept. No.

128
396
321
397
532

282
441
748

245
398.
529
257
399
203
579
281
440
969

1150
942
964

1145

1138 .

1137

1149
1146

980

227
391
926
366
425
266
589
784
550
424
296
452
500
672
691
679 -

559
565

132

House
Committee

Rept. No.

921
1493
933
1494
950
1119
934
1492
943
1498
951-
1133
1306
927
1495
826
1513
932
1129
526

538
531

118
759
120
628
562

563

467

67
737
569

858
1089

491
1224
1207

911
1116
1038
1211
1198

865
1505
1189
1200
1217

904
1136
1190
1047

947

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.

SC 68
HC 58

SC 7
HC 89
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Senate: House Conference

. Committee Committee Committee
Act No. Bill No. Rept. No. Rept. No. Rept. No.
393 1125
150 SB 1748 124 887 SC 5
520 1110 HC 10
151 HB 81 894 473
1120 s F
152 HB 489 972 522 HC 34
: SC 31
153 HB 497 940 532
154 HB 520 1071 570 HC 98
SC 102
155 HB 528 975 534
156 HB 534 1482 501
157 HB 872 976 601 HC 48
o SC 65
158 HB 890 936 153
726
159 HB 898 1113 272
753
160 HB 892 945 437
: 666 :
161 HB 903 1135 547 HC 75
; SC 98
162 HB 1158 1112 519
163 HB 1332 1162 279
749
164 HB 1467 987 597
165 HB 1486 877 394
1132 729
166 HB 1529 1058 494 HC 55
SC 34
167 HB 1849 966 596 HC 40
SC 55
HC 106
i} SC 106
168 SB35 3 872
- 523 1055 .
-169 - SB 307 725 1186
170 SB 419 478 1193
171 SB 162 684 886
1106
172 SB 432 293 937 SC 46
709 1118 HC 71
173 SB 526 485 994
174 SB 774 472 1014
175 SB 785 - 546 1097 SC 72
2 HC 54
176 SB 797 646 - 1036
177 SB 1053 - 673 919
v 1503
178 SB 1288 502 871 ' SC 25
v 1124 HC 50
179 SB 1357 308 832
455 1509
180 SB 1526 83 1201
561 .
181 HB3 1130 gg?
182 HB 208 1065 513 HC 46
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Senate House Conference

; : . Committee Committee Committee
Act No. Bill No. Rept. No. Rept. No. ‘ Rept. No.
. SC 87
183 HB 230 927 511
184 HB 305 1333 508
185 HB 374 1167 518
186 . HB 378 955 239 HC 16
621 SC 21
187 . HB 379 1470 594
188 HB 413 970 537
189 HB 463 864 697
1029
190 HB 492 973 536 HC 49
SC 67
191 HB 518 974 541
192 HB 539 1446 550
193 HB 681 1088 516 HC 5
. SC 11
194 HB 771 1443 566 :
195 HB 1028 1168 593
196 HB 1073 941 497 - HC 56
SC 33
197 HB 1079 888 555 -
1121
198 HB 1102 937 398
750
199 HB 1138 862 365 HC 29
1093 736 : SC 49
200 HB 1151 823 393
. 1044 762
201 HB 1173 960 449
202 HB 1256 1450 556 -
203 HB 1487 821 399
1136 730
204 HB 1510 957 171
732
205 HB 1512 857 275
1043 632
206 HB 1931 968 577 HC 78
) : SC -84
207 HB 331 855 553
1062
208 HB 1521 1055 524 HC 76
‘ SC 77
209 SB 1142 693 1032 SC 70
HC: 59
210° SB 1143 230 938
: 586 1111
211 SB 1146 680 902
1063
212 SB1172 687 890 SC 17
1134 HC 17
213 SB 1702 747 922
: ) 1514
214 HB 1469 825 425
1051 649
215 SB 1735 239 899 SC 113
: 460 1092 HC 109
216 HB 2 1108 796 HC 45
SC 80
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Senate House Conference

Committee Committee Committee
Act No. Bill No, ' Rept. No. Rept. No. Rept. No.
217 SB 1660 370 1094 SC 83
. HC 73
218 HB 287 1101 798 ‘ HC .93
SC 86
219 SB 141 368 1093 SC 99
HC 86
220 HB 328 846 141 HC 94
1011 SC 96
221 HB 418 847 129 HC 95
1012 SC 90
222 HB 1590 1080 589 .
223 . SB 1024 620 995
224 HB 706 904 109 HC 123
1104 663 SC 121
225 SB 1000 731 955 SC 108
1085 HC 110
226 SB 1158 232 903 ’
454 1082
227 SB 1443 234 898
: 705 1064
228 SB 317 267 910
378 1080
229 SB 379 676 936
: 1062
230 SB 436 634 1218
231 SB 565 487 1004
232 SB 1145 } 677 1219
233 HB 377 965 517 HC 13.
SC 18
234 HB 464 -990 - 154 . HC 2
659 ‘ SC 2
235 HB 581 900 151 HC 92
1092 687 SC- 42
236 HB 652 901 223 HC 27
1024 645 R SC 35
237 HB 741 1079 470 Isié: 1{1;
238 . HB 889 954 152 HC 4
620 i SC 4
239 SB 320 8 1095 SC 112
: 461 HC 108
240 HB 444 1075 509 HC 121
SC 123
241 HB 1500 907 265 HC 117
1040 642 SC 119
242 SB 1154 268 828 SC 44
437 1086 HC 28
243 HB 1502 1041 377
669
244 HB 1227 911 433 HC 32
’ 1045 635 SC 54
245 . SB 350 508 837 SC 15
1053 ’ HC 18
246 SB 444 651 1191
247 SB 456 462 853 - SC 57
1018 HC 30
248 SB 492 669 1?41‘2
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Senate House Conference

: Committee Committee Committee
Act No. Bill No. Rept. No. Rept. No. Rept. No.
249 SB 522 656 1194
250 SB 525 498 1195
251 SB 533 298 859
446 1508
252 SB 539 615 869
1128
253 SB 545 501 985 SC 27
HC 67
254 SB619 720 1010 SC 60
i HC 43
255 SB 632 657 1196
256 SB 727 509 1197
257 SB 787 198 882 SC 24
637 1103 HC 20
258 SB 808 125 867 SC 14
594 1059 HC 7
259 SB 833 556 989
260 SB 847 769 141 SC 111
HC 113
261 SB 956 425 1199
262 SB 957 576 1013 SC 61
HC 35
263 SB 968 160 v 834
453 1580
264 SB 993 568 1040 SC 20
: HC 57
265 SB 994 569 839
1090
266 SB 1749 465 1179
267 HBS5 833 25
1127 711
268 HB 62 893 540
1133
269 HB 391 1117 78
707
270 HB 1025 1089 63 HC 3
703 SC 3
271 HB 1156 810 231 HC 9
1094 775 SC 13
272 - . HB 1244 977 529 HC 77
SC 78
273 HB 1270 1063 482 HC 83
SC 91
274 HB 1525 1056 457 HC 104
: 575 SC 105
275 HB 1530 982 535 HC 97
SC 103
276 HB 1861 1053 539 HC 96
SC 100
277 SB 24 666 1006 SC 29
o HC 36
278 SB 97 767 1028 SC 71
HC 74
279 SB 241 685 1017 SC 22
HC 19
280 SB 341 663 1000 SC 28
HC 38
281 SB 389 413 990 SC 50



Bill No.

Act No.
282 SB 420
283 SB 431
284 SB 1201
285 SB 1278
286 SB 1284
287 SB 1395
288 SB 1399
289 SB 1431
290 SB 1435
291 SB 1500
292 SB 1627
293 HB 46
294 HB 105
295 HB 132
296 HB 210
297 HB 375
298 HB 408
299 HB 453
300 HB 498
301 HB 516
302 HB 541
303 _HB574
304 HB 578
305 SB 255
306 SB 398
307 SB 548
308 SB 1007
309 SB 1072
310 SB 1164
311 HB 307
312 HB 586
313 HB 592
314 HB 904

1222

Senate
Commmittee

Rept. No.

476
562

775
654

492
650

744
167
400
173

130
583

14
392
956

1447
1472 -

889
999
1061

1054

1028
1069

1070
1082
1449

867
1020
783

84
712
313
781
571

732
719

1160
868
1021
863
1103
1442

Houge
Committee

Rept. No.

981
1101

1034
986

1579
983

1024
863
1582
721
1175
941
1060
883
1076
59
655
474
32
714
52
488
155
610
475
694

523

545
469
352
618
351
630
1048

908
1056
884
1126
836
1051
946
1065
885
1123
507
336
770

769
557

Conference
Committee
Rept. No.
HC 64
SC. 37
HC 65
SC 73
HC 91

SC 53
HC 68

SC 26
HC 37

HC 47
SC ' 66

SC 56
HC 88
SC 47
HC 100
SC 81
HC 99
SC 52
HC 41
SC 74
HC 51
SC 93
HC 101



Senate House Conference

Committee Committee Committee
Act No. Bill No. Rept. No. Rept. No. Rept. No.
315 HB 920 1444 549
316 HB 921 1451 561
317 HB 999 1111 282
633
318 HB 1174 1161 . 592
319 HB 1176 1084 587
320 HB 1246 984 332
728
321 HB 1251 1125 602
322 HB 1252 1441 692 "
323 HB 1331 880 68 -
1048 490
324 HB 1519 814 280
1032 791
325 . HB 1583 1078 579
326 HB 1688 919 590
1128
327 HB 1710 1448 604
328 HB 1795 861 276
1036 677
329 HB 1796 1119 520
330 HB 1889 818 499
1038
331 . SB 815 604 842 SC 62
1008 HC 42
332 SB1112 658 1309 :
333 SB 1729 305 857 SC 16
621 1052 HC 24
334 SB 1734 219 811
519 1511
335 SB 1765 213 830 SC 9
622 1083 HC 21
336 SB 1747 147 915 SC 94
517 1087 HC 102
337 SB 1318 286 895 SC 38
389 1077 - HC 26
338 SBS 85 825 SC 59
700 954 HC 39
1058
339 SB 1751 253 912
580 1071
340 HB 1738 952 461
‘ 583
341 HB 598 874 318
_ 1023 741
342 HB 1150 819 182
1019 656
343 SB 515 228 843
432 1096
344 HB 1514 890 179 HC 12
1096 676 SC 39
345 HB 26 886 185
994 675
346 HB 14 865 9
991 672
347 HB 410 848 49 HC 53
925 lgg SC 58
7
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Bill No.

Act No.
348 SB 361
349 SB 1525
350 HB 654
351 HB 735
352 SB 1295

353 SB 1274
354 SB 776
355 HB 310
356 HB 1000
357 HB 223
358 HB 251
359 HB 849
360 HB 853
361 HB 1209
362 HB 428
363 HB 430
364 HB 1041
365 HB 486
366 HB 121
367 SB 242
368 SB471
369 SB 769
370 SB 830
371 SB 1083
372 SB 1518
373 HB 1536
374 HB 220
375 HB 49
376 SB 1424
377 HB 445
378 HB 1357
379 HB 1841
380 SB 154

1224

Senate
Committee

Rept. No.

19
224
718

64
608
876

1025
902
1026
205
438
111
450
289
383
910
1087
1445
1086
946
1452
879
1126
967

1116

948
1081

House
Committee

Rept. No.

873
1122

980
581

225
683
819
1581
856
1084
820
1107
3
752
480
598
510
484
478

224
727
438
790
502

758
530
567

1020

949
1078 -
1031

992
920
1502

1104
192
746
584

797

897
1135
247
623
603
439
647
900

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.

SC 48
HC 63

SC 63
HC 44
HC 14
SC 19

HC 118
SC 114

HC 15
SC 23



.Senate House Conference

Committee Committee Committee
Act No. Bill No. Rept. No. Rept. No. Rept. No.
698 1069 HC 87
381 HB 42 852 27 HC 120
1100 787 SC 120
382 HB 750 802 145 HC 22
1014 767 SC 40
383 HB 1421 916 204
1095 653
384 HB 1924 803 360
1039 778
Vetoed SB 348 65" 868 SC 82
: 584 1120 HC 62
Vetoed SB 349 573 1178
Vetoed SB 481 626 974 SC 36
HC 70
Vetoed SB 518 260 840 SC- 51
603 978 HC 66
Vetoed SB 559 789 829 SC 12
1114 HC 23
Vetoed SB 583 274 818
434 1507
Vetoed SB 634 247 942 SC 107
723 1131 HC 107
Vetoed SB 767 772 1027
Vetoed SB 792 174 901
384 1073
Vetoed SB 1068 678 1044 SC 115
HC 116
Vetoed SB1176 736 1182
Vetoed SB 1289 494 982
Vetoed SB 1325 794 . 1021
Vetoed SB 1367 320 939 SC 117
439 1061 HC 114
Vetoed SB 1388 742 1183
Vetoed SB 1472 780 1035
Vetoed SB 1723 317 847
394 1499
Vetoed SB 1752 473 815
1497
Vetoed SB 1757 204 1227
442
Vetoed HB 4 1129 17 HC 90
460 SC 97
Vetoed " HB 131 1159 %?g
Vetoed HB 254 ggg 582
Vetoed HB 367 1334 585
Vetoed HB 371 1074 586 HC 31
SC 75
Vetoed HB 380 1060 2%8
7
Vetoed HB 421 1066 434
626
Vetoed HB 529 1439 87
723
Vetoed HB 537 1030 19
465
Vetoed HB 736 896 331
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Act No. Bill No.
Vetoed HB 951
Vetoed HB 1013
Vetoed HB 1336
Vetoed HB 1726
Vetoed HB 1907
Const SB 107
Amend

Const SB1139
Amend

Const HB 572
Amend

Const HB 1267
Amend

1226

Senate
Committee

Rept. No.
1027
826
1105
959
1453
1122
1131
760

515 -
1440

1067

Hou§e
Committee

Rept. No.

738
407
688
253
794
554
548

483 .

1029

1220

551
481

Conference

- Committee

Rept. No.

HC 81
SC 88

HC 80
SC. 92



TABLES SHOWING EFFECT OF ACTS

Thirteenth and Fourteenth State Legislatures
Special Session 1986 and 1987 Regular Session

Key: Am = Amended Ren = Renumbered

N = New ' — = Section number to be assigned
R ° = Repealed in HRS Supplement
Ree = Reenacted Sp = Special Session 1986

A. SECTIONS OF HAWAII REVISEDSTATUTES AFFECTED

Section Act Section Act

No. Effect No. No. Effect No.

VOLUME | 3624 Am ?gz

- 3 - N .

L Am 3| wdteamv) N Spi

= N 530 | JSL0HEY)  Am 136

- m 283

111 Am 32 | 32 X 5

11-1710 19, 21 Am m | B N o

11-42 Am 210 1 40.85° Am 339
11-72 Am 209
11-191 Am 369

11-194,196,199,  Am © 369 YOLUME?

200, 203, 204, 46-_____ (3 secs) N 333

206, 209, 212, _ a6 N 335

213,215,216, : 462 Am 109

219, 220, 22210 193

24,227 . 283

12:21 Am 232 | 46151 Am 80

12-22 R 32 337

15 N 21 | 46152 Am 80

241 Am 2 | 4610210 104 Am 248

2. N 338 | 48-1104,6 Am 336

26.1 Am 23 | 536 Am 337

26-4 Am 336 | 537 Am 283

' 338 | 531722 Am 337

A 339 | 5384 Am 283

26-14 Am 338 | 5411 Am 283

- 339 | 652 Am 339

26-15 Am 45 70-28 Am 339

26-13 Am 336 | 76-16 Am 37

337 213

26-35.5 Am 283 336

26-52  Am 336 - 339

338 379

339 | 7625 Am 94

26H-4 Am 57 | 7677 Am 371

63 | 77-5,10,13 Am 283

is2 | 781 Am 295

153 | 80-1 Am 212

190 | 80-4 Am 283

191 | 85-34 Am 31

281 | 8545 Am 283

300 | 87-1,4 Am 27

27225 Am 300 | 8745 Am 172

29-14 Am 339 | 876 Am 27

1227



Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
87-23 Am 32 150-1,2 N 164
88-21 Am 299 150-21 10 31 Am 164
88-46 Am - 115 150-41 Am 86
88-47 Am 118 164
149 150A-4 Am 230
88-73,74 Am 117 283
88-77 Am 283 152-1t07 Am 92
88-79 Am 81 153-4.5 Am 336
) 283 Cl154 R 49
88-84 Am 299 155-14 Am 110
88-95 Am 54 164-1 Am 18
88-98 Am 118 336
88-119 Am 114 166-4 Am 111
88-122 Am 291 171-2 Am 337
88-132 Am 116 171-37 Am 38
88-251,273,282,283 Am 117 171-42 Am 336
89-6 Am 184 171-50.2 Am 337
311 171-53, 58 Am 367
89-9 Am 27 174-1,2,4t06, 11 Am 306
89C-2 Am 30 174-12, 14, 15 R 306
92-28 Am 283 174-16 t0 22 Am 306
102-2 Am 101 C175 R 306
102-14 Am 339 175- N 179
103 N 212 C176 R 45
103-_____ N 358 176-2 Am 336
103-3 Am 337 C 176D R 45
103-8 Am 183 c177 "R 45
103-22 Am 229 C178 R 45
103-34 Am 89 183D-11 Am 283
177 183D-27 Am 156
104-1,2 Am 288 183D-29 Am 160
106-__ N 90 183D-61 Am 156
106-, N 123 184-3 Am 335
111-1to 3 Am 10 184-11t0 15 (pt IT) R 4
162 187A-10 Am 93
11-8 Am 337 188-_____ N 66
111-8.5 Am 10 188-34 Am 131
: 162 -188-35 Am 21
111-9 -Am 337 188E-1 Am 336
H1-12 Am 10 189-16 Am 65
162 189-21, 42 Am 336
195 (2secs) N 350
VOLUME 3 195 N 351
: 195-2,4 Am 350
el am 2] 1956 Am 336
350
|29A169 Am L 1957 Am 350
- m 271195 N 82
134-3105 Am 230 _—
196-1 Am 336
141-1 Am A1 1993 Am 364
142-67 R 58
142-68 Am 58
1436 Am 201 YOLUME 4
149A-2, 3, 11 t0 20, Am 310 1 201- (5 secs, N 87
] ) pt
149A-31 Am 167 201- N 122
310 | 201-_____ (4secs) N 336
149A-32.5, 33, 34, Am 310 201- N 357
41,51 201-1t0 11,13 Am 336
C 150 (heading) Am 164 201-21 to 31 (ptII) R 336
C 150 (ptI heading) Am 164 201-43.5t045(pt III) R 336
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Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
203-1103 Am 336 | 235-55.6,61,71 Am 239
205-1 Am 336 | 235-110.5 R 40
205-2 Am 82 237-______(2secs) N 239
205-3.1,4 Am 336 | 23720 Am 239
205-5.1 Am 372 | 23723 Am 39
378 | 23724 Am 7
205-5.2 Am 336 5
378 39
205-18 Am 336 292
205A-1 Am 336 | 23725 Am 239
206E-3 Am 33 | 23728 R 39
339 237-29 Am 337
355 | 239-11 Am 20
206E-5 Am 355 | 241 N 239
206E-6 Am 8 | 2411 Am 168
355 | 2414 Am 39
206E-15 Am 337 | 246-12 Am 336
206E-32 Am 355 | 249:5 Am 78
206E-153 Am 138 | 249-11 Am 317
206J-4 Am 336 | 261 N 163
206M-2 Am 33 | 26315 Am 326
2082109 Am 336 | 266-16 Am 302
209-1 Am 336 | 26624 Am 364
200-16, 17 Am 337 | 266-25 Am 361
209-26, 27, 29. Am 336 | 267 N 247
31034 267 N 324
210-1,2,4 Am 336 | 267-3,4 Am 247
210-6 Am 243 | 2676 Am 364
336 | 267-12 Am 150
210-7,8 Am 336 | 2759 R 268
211-1.2,4,5 Am 336 | 279A-4 Am 336
C 211E (heading) Am 242 | 279E-2 Am 336
211E-1 Am 242
211E-2 Am 242 VOLUME §
336 :
AIES, 4 Am 336 | 28l—n N 137
281-3 Am 141
212-10 Am 336
281-17 Am 223
213-1,2 Am 336
281-17.5 Am 252
2144 Am 336
281-45 Am 223
219-4 Am 110
281-61 Am 256
221-1 Am 336
28191 Am 223
226-2, 52 Am 336 | 581,105 " e
226-53 Am 336 e n
37 | 281107 Am 144
330 | 28626 Am 222
226-5410 59 Am 336 | 23641 Am 1
286-48 Am 51
226-60 R 336 | 78650 Am 171
226-61 1063 Am, Ren 336
286-52 Am 279
(226-60 to 62) 286-53 Am 319
227-1,2 Am 336
286-61 Am 171
231-52 Am 112
286-107 Am 318
235- (3secs) N 239
286-151, 155,156,  Am 33
235-1 Am 239 161,162, 162.6
2352.3 Am 39 » 102, 162,
23 | 2908 Am 77
235-2.4 Am 239 | 291-41le33 Am o
235-7 Am 39 o m
239 | 291C95 Am 237
235.8 R 539 | 291C-166 Am 48
C294 R 347
235.9,51t054 Am 239 | Seas Am 339
235-55.5 Am 339
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Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
294-12.6 Am 287 | 34211 Am 236
294.22 Am 339 361
204-39 Am 283 | 3432 Am 187
298-49 Am 55 325
301-4 Am 339 | 3435 Am 187
304- N 174 195
304 N 312 283
304-4 Am 16 325
304-8.5 Am 283 | 3436 Am 187
307-2 Am 283
336 YOLUME 6
312-2.1 Am 56 346- N 290
3193 Am 339 | 34 (15secs, N 345
321-_____ (7 secs, N 186 o
pt______
2= w | 4P %
321-11.3 R 12 - 345
321-15.6 Am 283 346111017, 26 Am 339
321-122, 123 Am 339 | 34¢2 Am 345
321-201 to 206 R , 234 | 346295,31,3310  Am 339
(pt XVII) 35,38 10 42 :
323D-_____ (6secs) N 270 ’
323D-1,2,12, 14,17, Am 270
22,23, 43,45 346-31 Am o
323D-45.2 R 270
323D-47. 54 Am 270 | 34633 Am o
323D-55 R 270 | 346.54 Am 344
ggg__ N 3(')3 346-56, 57 Am 339
346-59 Am : 290
325-11t03 Am 265 346-62 Am 339
325-4 Am 264 | 34671 Am : 290
325-38 Am 339 339
2101 Am 28 1 3672811010 Am 339
- 103, 161 to 166, :
32899 Am 283 I
3292 Am 198
329-11 Am 13
320-16,20 Am 203 | 347310 10.12 Am e
533325 R gg; 347-16 Am 339
. m 348-2,3,6,7 Am 339
333E-1 Am 339 | 348E7 Am 339
333E-11t0 14 R 341 349-4 Am 339
334(pt 1I) N a0 | 349C Am 26
P N las | 349C2 Am 339
i m 349C-3 Am 108
334-11 Am 14 339
334-74 Am 338 1 349078 Am 339
334E-____ (3secs) N 138 1 340 (2secs) N 204
338121 . Am 100 1 350.T%03 Am 204
C 340B (heading) Am 254 339
340B-___ N 254 .
C 340E (pt Theading) N 297 | 3305 Am o
340E-____ (3secs) N 165 1 3506 Am 339
340E-_____ (4secs, N 297 3507 R 204
pt___) ;
BT Am tgs | 350C-1.2 Am 3%
i3 Am B3| 31 Am 338
- m 352-1,2.1, 14 Am 338
342 (9secs, N 236 352-23,24 Am 132
342?t ) N 361 | €353 (heading) Am 338
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Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
353 N 53 | 38366 . Am 107
353 N 127 | 383-74,76,12110  Am 119
353 N 128 123
353.T10 50 R 338 | 386-1 Am 339
(pt1) 374
353110 31 N 338 | 38621 Am 120
(ot 1) 386-25 Am 339
353-1 Am 338 C 386 (pt V,subpart Am 121
353-1.1,1.2 Am 142 C heading)
338
353-1.4,3 Am 338 | 386-181 Am 121
3534 Am 142 | 3872 Am 224
338 | 388-___ (2secs) N 169
353-5109, 15, 17,18, Am 338 | 3925 Am 339
22.24.25.27.28 345
353-30 Am 127 | 3035 Am 339
338 394 (2secsy N 241
353.32, 44.48,50,61  Am 338 | 3042 © Am 339
1063, 65, 72, 101 394B-____ (5secs) N 377
354-2 Am 336 | 394B.1,2 Am 377
3554, 5 Am 338 | 306-14 Am 42
356-2 Am 337 | 397-12 Am 44
356-4 R 337
356-5 Am 339 VOLUME 7
gggg 1 R BT 403 N 249
- m 337
356-29 Am 38 | 403 N 273
38 1 4031116 Am 168
356-33.5 R 337 | 4032 Am 6
356-201 10 292 R 337 | 40365 Am 103
e 403-94 Am 104
356_5’92 R 6 | 403192 Am 249
356-301 10 306 R 337 | 403-19% R 249
' 403-197 Am 249
(pt I1) 404-4 Am 6
322'28%3303 Am 33 [ =405 (heading) Am 168
-401 10412 N 205 | o83 Am 3
(12 secs, pt 1V) 407-13 Am 6
359-51 1069 (pt1l) R 334 | 40 Am =
359151 (pt VIII) R 337 | doest Am :
350A-5 Am 39 | o, Am o
€ 359G R 337 :
ggggm— N 241 408.15 Am 166
-1 1. m 329 | 408-16 Am 283
359G-3.3 R 39 | 48 Am 283
350G-4 Am 29 | 4% X 283
359G-4.1 Am 3;3 415235109, 14  Am 135
1017, 22,23, 25,
ggggg 203 Am 329 291031, 3310 37,
-9.2.9. m 99 39, 41 10 45, 48 10
359G-10.5, 11, 111 Am 329 ’ :
A 50,5210 61, 63 10
359G-15 Am 64 A7y
359G-20.5, 30 Am 159 11,72, 724,
’ 731075, 76,77
359G-71 10 79 N 354 Bols
0 84, 8610 89,
(9 secs, ptI1T) 90,92 10 98, 102
363-1103. 11 Am 339 e e
g%g . Am 339 116,117, 119 10
3 m 339 e
373C-23 Am 30 | s Am 2
383 N 119 2
383-1 Am 119
383-61 Am 240
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Section - Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
415-129, 131, 13510 Am 135 | C434 R 347
138, 140, 141, C435 R 347
144, 147, 162, 171 43728,32,34,37  Am 283
415A _ (4secs) N 135 | 437B-1.13,15 Am 7
41502 Am 135 | 438-1,2,51011,13  Am 246
300 439- (2 secs) N 154
415A-3,5,6,81012, Am 135 | 439-Tw07 Am 154
14,15, 17, 18 439-8 R 154
415A-1910 21 R 135 | 439-101022 Am 154
415A-22 Am 135 | 440-8.5 Am 126
415A-23 R 135 | 440G-1 Am 301
415A-24,25 Am 135 | 440G-2 R 301
415A-26 R 135 | 440G-3108 Am 301
415427, 28 Am 135 | 440G-3.1,8.2 N 301
415B2,61014,16, Am 135 | 440G-9. 10 Am 301
311038, 42,43, - 440G-10.1 N 301
46,62, 641070, 440G-11 t0 14 Am 301
81.831086,91, 440G-15 N 301
92,94 10 100, C 441 (heading) Am 153
103, 104, 107, 442:6 Am 68
108, 12110 131 C443A R 191
415B-132 R ' 135 | 444- N 157
415B-13310 137, 151 Am 135 | 4448 Am 75
10153 a5 N 293
415B-155 Am » | a5 N 333
135 | 44590 Am 333
415B-156 10 159 Am 135 | 44591 R 333
C416 R 135 | 445-92,941096 Am 333
C417 R 135 | 445-112 Am 336
C418 R 135 | 445-15110 153 R 17
C420 Am 336 | 445-166 Am 283
420-2 Am 336 | 445-212,213 Am 293
C421G R 105 | 447-1,3 Am 73
421G-4 Am 39 | 4497 Am 6
452-1,3,4,13,14  Am 190
VOLUME 8 _ 453-2 Am 147
I 1t T
C431 N g;‘; 453-17 Am 67
o 3 | 455-1103,6,7 Am 281
o1 N S | 457B6 Am 339
Bl N 250 458- (3 secs) N 300
—_— 4583 Am 300
431-____ (llsecs) N 253 458-410 6 . R 300
T N 332 | 48710911013 Am- 300
459- (2secs) N 152
81572 Am 173 | 233 N 30
431-573 Am 286 | 4303 Am 10
431-643 Am ggg 20 Am %
431-647 Am 97 ég%
C431A R 347
C43ID R 47 | o2 Am 152
48;;31“]?’ 16 Am §§% 460J-1,8,9, 16 Am 143
et R aay | 46019 Am 102
460J-29 Am 143
C431) R 347 | gk Am o
€432 R M7 1 46113 Am 59
C432 N 347
o 2 4y | 4628810 Am 283
oy R 33 | 4635,6,8,9 Am 57
—_ 465- N 285
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Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
465-4,6,10,11,13, Am 72 | 53316 Am 283
15 551-21 Am 327
467- N 95 | 554A.5 Am 283
4679, 11 Am 283 | 560 - N 307
467-16 Am 208 | 560:i-201 Am 283
467-18 Am 283 | 560:3-301, 302, Am 283
467-19 Am 178 308, 414
467-22 Am 208 | 51 N 376
467-30 Am 276 | 5712 Am 283
468E-6 Am 283 316
468K-___ (2secs) N 106 | 57122 Am 182
468K-5 Am 106 | 571-48 Am 314
4712 Am 63 338
339
VOLUME 9 571-52,52.2 Am 161
17629 T o | 3716263 Am 339
571-84 Am 4
477E2 Am 283 | 54 fm 293
8 N 206 3
430-T103,13,14  Am 274 339
481B-— N 1 s Am 98
431B-3 Am 339 -
572-22 Am 194
482-2,3 Am 2
C573 R 46
484-16 Am 283
573-1 Ren 46
485-2 Am 313
485-14 Am 283 (572-25)
. 573-3t05 Am, Ren 46
486-1,26.5 Am 261
(573-26 10 28)
486E-1,2 Am 336
573-8 Am, Ren 46
487-14 Am 69
(573-29)
489- N 294
: 573-8 Am 283
490:1201 Am 283
: 576-25, 30 Am 339
490:4-213 Am 280
490:9-304, 402 Am 283 | 376D-7 Am 305
9-304, 576D-8 Am 339
576D-10 Am 323
YOLUMEID 578-2, 8 10 10 Am 339
501-171 Am 283 | 57813 Am 278
502-17 Am 303 | 578-15 Am 339
506-1 Am 275 | 581312 Am 339
507-18 Am 151 | s N 129
510-26 Am 283 | 5844 Am 100
S14A- N 133 | 584-6 Am 339
S14A-145 Am 260 | 584.7 Am 197
S14A-47 Am 283 | 586 (3secs) N 315
514A-82 Am 277 | 5861 Am 359
208 | 5863 Am 315
514A-89 Am 283 359
S14A-12110 127(pt  Am 124 | 586-4106 Am 315
vID 587-2 Am 339
514E-6 Am 276
514E-10 Am 60 VOLUME 11
5153 Am 62| o N sp2
516-1,6108,21,23, Am 337 | 801-33 Am 338
601-51 Am 338
23,26, 2810 34,
401045, 51, 68 607- N Sp2
51, 607-14.5 Am Sp2
5192,3 Am 337
612- N 366
521- N 125
52143 Am 170 | 8126 Am 366
0| eiato R 366
171 A 5 612;2) Lio 18,20,22 Am 366
532-15 R 307
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Section . Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
621-9  Am 85 | 708-800 Am : 268
622-52, 56 Am 283 708-801 Am 175
634-36 . Am 283 708-831 Am 176
641-13 Am 84 709-906 Am 360
657-___ N Sp2 T10-_____ (4 secs) N 130
657-1.3 Am Sp2 710-1000 Am 130
662-15 Am 192 710-1016.5 R 130
663- (6secs) N Sp2 710-1077 Am 176
663- N 38 711-1100 Am 176
663-14 Am 50 711-1109.3 Am 230
669-2 Am 283 712-1213 Am 176
671-1 Am 283 712-1221, 1222 Am 83
671-2 ‘ R Sp2 712-1240, 1242 Am 176
671-11 Am 283 356
. 712-1249.5, 1253, Am 176
VOLUME 12 1255
701-107, 108 Am 181 | 303 Am -
704-404, 411, 414 Am 145 g
802-11 Am 226
706- (2secs) N 202
804-______(3secs) N 139
706-603 Am 145
804-1,3,4,7.1t107.3 Am 139
706-604 Am 338
804-10 R 139
706-606.5, 610 Am 181
804-11 Am 139
706-624 Am 262
806-56 Am 283
706-640 Am 181
706-656 Am 181 831-3.1 Am 339
: 338 831-3.2 Am 322
706-660.1 Am 260 | 23 PN 338
706-667, 670.5,672  Am 338 —
841-14 Am 23
707-700, 702 Am 181
842-3 Am 140
707-711 Am 257 843-1 Am 338
707-730to 732 Am ~ 181 )
846-_ N 146
707-741 Am 176
708 (5secs) N 263 3321_5_7_30 Em ?22
708- (2 secs) N 284 s

1234



B. SESSION LAWS OF HAWAII AFFECTED

S.L. Act | S.L. Act
No. Effect No. | Ne. Effect No.
Laws 1981 : Act 237 Am 87
Act 112 R 36 Act 268 Am 228
Laws 1982 Act 300 Am 216
Act 62 Ree, Am 362 Laws 1986
Laws 1983 Act-320, 321 Am 283
Act 167 Am 155 Act 328 Am 334
Act 192 Am 134 Act 342 Am 283
Act 301 Am 216 Act 345 Am 216
Laws 1984 : Act 347 Am 43
Act 83 Ree, Am 362 216
Act 107 Am 124 217
Act 145 Am 3 Laws 1986 Sp
Act 285 Am 216 Act 1 Am 136
Laws 1985 Act 2 Am 231
Act 207 Am 134
C. SECTIONS OF HAWAITAN HOMES COMMISSION ACT 1920 AFFECTED
Section Act | Section Act
Noe. Effect No. | No. Effect No.
213 Am 36 213 Am 36
210.5 R 36 214 Am 283
D. STATE CONSTITUTION AFFECTED
Section Proposed Bill | Section Proposed Bill
No. Effect No. | No. Effect No.
Art], §13 Am SB 107 | Artlll, §4 Am HB 572
Artll, §1 Am HB 1267 Art IV, §8 Am HB 572

SB 1139
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GENERAL INDEX

ABUSE
Child abuse and neglect, prevention program ...............ccoeeeeenennnn....
Child abuse repoOrting...........ooiiuiiii i,
Domestic abuse protective orders .........o.eiieeeneiin e,

Elderly abuse or neglect, Aged Persons (this index)
Family or household member, expungement of records .......................

ACCOUNTING AND GENERAL SERVICES
State surplus property revolving fund, established ............................

ADOPTION
Change of name ...t

ADVERTISING
Credit sales, annual percentage rate ..........o.oveenmeeeneeaernrinraennnannnns

AGED PERSONS

Abuse or neglect
elderly persondefined...............coiiniiiiiiiii e
INVESHZAtIONS ...t e
Housing, special amendments ............c.oviiineeneinieeaeeieaeeenaaninn,

AGRICULTURE

Agricultural parks

AdMINISTrAtION. . ... ot e

development, exemption from legal requirements
Agriculture loan revolving fund, transfer of funds....................
Consumer commodity................oovvvnnnnnn.. . ...
Irrigation systems, transfer of functions to.........c.ovveiiveeeeneineninnannnsn,
Noxious weeds, CONTIol........oouiiniii i i e e
Seed Certification ............ooiiiiiiiii el
Seed distribution revolving fund, remittances to

general fund ..o
Special assistant SAlary ............o.iieiiiiiii e,
Sugar research and development, appropriation ...............ccecveuvenenn.n.

AIRPORTS
Aircraft
liability Of OWNETS ... .ot e
OIS OMl. et e
Helicopter facilities, environmental impact
STAteMENtS TEQUITEA . ..ottt e e e anannss

AMERICA’S CUP
APDPTOPIIALION . ¢ttt ittt ettt ettt

ANIMALS .
DOgs, I0St tagS ..ottt e
Pet care insurance, feasibility study ...........cooiiiiin e,
Trespassing, PEnalties .. ......ooitiiintiiiii i,
Wildlife, night hunting ...,

APPROPRIATIONS
AIDS research
America’s Cup
Appointment of counsel for indigents............0ccooviiieiineiniiennnnnn...
Capital Improvements (this index)

Cemeteries, State OWNEA.......oouviiiii ittt eeie e eeeeaaneens
Child abuse and neglect prevention...........o.c.oeveeiieiieiiiiireaneaeannannnn,
Claims against the STate ........ocovviiiiit i,
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343
204
315
359

360
123
278

61

201
196

156

265
227

368
343
214
215



ACT

Collective bargaining COSt iteIMS .. .....ovtiiiiiuiiiiinieiiiieieiaineraiaeanas 220
Commissioner 0f SECUTIIES .......oveiieiiiiiiinniiiiiiiiiiiiae e, 373
Computerized fingerprint identification system .............oooovviiiiin, 380
Corrections dePartiment .. .. ..vereuteeernerrarettiiaeeaaresseiirereainneenn 338
Criminal injuries COMPEnSation ........cccciiiiuitiirnnreiiiieeriarneerinaaanns 296
Elderly housing revolving fund ..............oiiiiiiiiiiii 354
Employees excluded from collective bargaining, adjustments................. 221
Family court appointed attorneys and guardians ad litem fees................ 376
Firecouncil ......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s i eeeeeeeeeneernes 271
Foreign banks, promotion PrOFAM .........ovvueeevrnrrerannnesronnreraeueeenns 168
| oY1 ez s 1) 44 1= TR ) 334
General appropriations act................. D PERRAN 216
Guangdong Province special exchange program.................oovieiieenes 352
Hawaii innovation development fund. ..........oooiviiiiiiiiiiiiin i 242
Hawaii state coordinating council on deafness ...........c.cooiviiienieini. 289
Health insurance, proposed mandatory coverage assessment report.......... 331
Honolulu symphony endowment fund ... 382
Interdepartmental cluster for services to children.............cooooviiiiin. 342
Job evaluation study implementation ..........ccooviveniiieeiiiiiiiiiiin, 225
Judiciary appropriations aCt ..........c..eiieiineiieiiiitiiiiiiii e 375
Kalakaua Avenue safety and beautification project ...........cooeevieeeieeinns 383
Legislative Branch .........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Motor vehicle insurance fund study. ......cccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 258
Narcotics enforcement office ' 235

Natural areareservefund ..................... 351
New industry training program 241
Ocean resources tourism development task force ..........ooeviiiii .. 353
Office of Hawaiian affairs ........oovriiiiinmmiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et il 218
One day or one trial jury Service SyStem.........ooviiieriieiintiiciiieiaiien, 366
Planning reorganization ... .....o.o.viiuiiinioitiiieeii s 336
PrOgram PrOVISOS .......uuiiinteenneeattaseeacarateeaneratiaioianeeeneeanes 216
Public defender salary inCrease ..........ooovvviiiiioeiieiiinieeeeeioannnneeess 226
Richards Street YWOC A ...ttt eeeeeaean s . 384
Space technology industry feasibility study 244
Sugar research and development ...................... 346
Used oil regulation, personnel .................oovee. 236
Voluntary workfare program............oooiiiiiiiiiitiiraiiiiiiiieereaaianaes 345
Y2 1 o ot Y L .- 45
Workers compensation state fund conference ... 381
AQUACUILTURE
Algal mass culture facility revolving fund.................e 312
Aquaculture loan revolving fund, transfer of funds ..................ont 110
Fish (this index)
ARMED FORCES
Adjutant general, commanding general ... 28
Employees retirement system, military service credit.....................l. 116
Hawaii state guard act ..................... et eeeeeeeeirr e, 35
National guard technicians, exemption from state tort liability act ........... 192
Nonjudicial punishment, immunity of commanding officer................... 11
ART .
State buildings ........cooeiiiiiiiiiiiann, et eeeeeetea e iaaeaaeeea 183
ATTORNEY GENERAL :
Narcotics enforcement office, transfer..........covviiiiiiiiinnciiiiiiinnn. 235
ATTORNEYS '
Court appointed counsel, fee schedule ..., 227
Family court appointed attorneys and guardians ad litem, fee schedule ...... 376
Public employment, exclusion from collective bargaining................ e 184
AUTOPSIES :
Performance by pathologists, intercounty assistance..............cooeeieeneene 23
BANKS
Automatic teller machines, exemption from concession bid requirement .... 101
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Capital goods excise tax credit - :
Check hold POLICIES ...ueeeee e i e
Commissioner of financial institutions, appeals from decisions of ............
Foreign, expanded operations AULHOTIZEd......eveeeeveeerenerean, s
- Industrial loan companies, charges allowable........................oooine ...
L1qu1dat10n .......................................................................
Loans and investments, reports of ............................................ .
Loans topersonnel......................... e et eee e,

BARBERS

LICENSING ...vontiniee e
BEAUTY CULTURE '

. General amendments. .. ....couiiiviiiitiit e

BLACK CORAL R

St BeIM .. iee it e e,
BLIND OR VISUALLY HANDICAPPED . .

Handicapped Persons (this index)
BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

See specific board or commission
BOATS AND VESSELS

Enforcement officers, expanded powers ............ ccoeevuenenniiennnnanl,
Feesand charges .........cooooiiiiiiiiiiiii i e

Thrill craft regulation..................... ettt U

BOILER AND ELEVATOR SAFETY
Use of certain documents in civil litigation prohibited .................... veen
BONDS
County housing programs ........................................................
General obligation bonds, authorization........................... erreeeeaans
Housing authority, form and SAle .. i
Private activity bonds, allocation. ...............oeviiviiiiiiivneensennnnnnns
Special Purpose Revenue Bonds (this index)
BOXING
Head injuries, automatic medical suspension .................ivoienun s
BUDGET AND FINANCE '
Deputy, Civil SErvice eXemption .........ooiieiiiiiiiii e annanns
General fund expenditure ceiling
212510 E:0 110 1 10y R O
provisions defining ............... i e
BUREAU OF CONVEYANCES
Recordation, metes and bounds desCription .........ooveveeinerieneerannnennns
BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Planning and Economic Development (this index)
CABLE TELEVISION
" Television (this index)

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

Bond authOorization .........o.oueieiei ettt "

General appropriations aCt..........cocoeiiviviiineniiiiiianiieinneeinniianas.
General improvements act of 1986, technical amendment ....................
General improvements act of 1987 ..........ooiiiis oo

Judiciary ...ooovviiiiiii et ee ettt ‘

CAPITAL LOANS ,
Maximum JOANS. ... couiite et e ..

CEMETERIES .
StAtE-OWNEA ..o eitteiit e e e s
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103
104
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154

364
150
324
247

44

80
219
328
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219
216

217
375

243

368
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CHILDREN
Abuse (this index)
Adoption, change of Name ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 278
Family court, waiver of jurisdiction ............c.cooiii 182
Hepatitis B SCreening PrOgraml. .. ... coueuureraeeneneeutisisemiiinmanaiaansnnns 13
Interdepartmental cluster for services to children; established ................ 342
Interstate compact ON JUVENIIES ... ..ovuriirirriiiiiii it 129
Jurisdictional COUTL OTAETS . v vuvrreeeeeenneeneassteiaatiisnsamaesaaaasescessss 314
Juvenile offenders, notification to victims regarding dispositionof ........... 47
Legitimation ... ...cueeieienineinane ittt et 100
Paternity ACHOMS . ..o vntntiniriniie i tateenaieae ettt ettt aaacens 197
Status offender, defined ........ .o 316
Support
PR Ce e = 1= 1 | SR 305
INCOME ASSIZMIMIEIIE ... eueeneiaineettenerteaeeae e enite e antanaaiaarenes 161
interest bearing aCCOUNTS ......c.vvvureeirreriereneeationeeieeaniannss eeees 323
Tobacco sales prohibited to..........oooiiieieciisns ST eeenaes 293
Unearned income, taXation ......c..evrresieiiiuiieiirereainreeaaanrsiiiiieiiens 239
CHIROPRACTORS
Physiotherapy modalities .........oooviiniiireiiciiiiii s 68
CLAIMS AGAINST THE STATE
ADPTOPTIATIONS . ..+t euentieintine et et easeeae ettt et aaaseiees 214
215
BONd AULHOTIZATION ...t e vt tvrtnieeieaaaaaaraseeesearerreesrsasrnneseneseaissssnns 219
COASTAL ZONE
Shores (this index)
COLLECTION AGENCIES
GENETAIlY .. ovete ettt e 191
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING
COSE IERITIS - v v v eeee e eannatee et e easasnaeneenatsssansssanasresanancassosssannns 220
Excluded employees
AdMINISTIAtIVE SECTEIATIES +1vvvvreeeaarnneeeeeresiarriaeateesessananeeseserss 311
DR e) 8115 s T T TR 184
sAlary adjUSIMENTS ......vuiieiniiniiatsnr e 221
COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS
Business and nonprofit corporate documents, filing fees....................... 22
ComMmMiSSIONer Of SECUTITIES +.vvvertee vl eitiiiiiiiireeeeasraianeaaas 373
Health care professional boards ................... et eeeeereeeenenaaaas 67
Sunset Law (this index)
Time sharing, disapproval of plans. ............oooiceiiiiiiiiiie 60
Travel agencies, administration of ..o 106
COMMERCIAL FISHING
Fish (this index)
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Cost allocation for public utilities .........oovieviiiiiiiiriee i, 8
KaKaako QESTIECE .. vveeerertittreriiieaaaeaaasaeaeseasseenernsssnnnsanasnnsasssns 355
- Revenue bonds )
AULhOTIZAtION, INCTEASE . ... veeeenreerrintetiiiiereaaatearateeaaeieianiaianns 228
ETEALITIENT e e vttt eeeanes e et sasasnneassansassenssnssenssuasssasassssasssuns 138
COMPUTERS
Computer services, general excise tax eXemption ...........ococoeiinaennnnn. 239
Fingerprint identification SYSTeImL ... .....ccotieievreeiinimiiiaanee, 380
Sales, unfair and deceptive Practices ........ovevereeruisiierniiiiaeierianene 74
CONDOMINIUMS
ATbitration of dISPULES ....vieureeeeiiniii et 124
Bylaws
directors, conflict Of INTETEST.......oviiriiniaienre e 298
retroactive applicability of amendments ... 277
Defined as hotels, time Sharing ...........covieeviieniieeiniiinia., 276

Landlord and Tenant (this index)
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Parking stalls, exemptions from ownership requirements ..................... 269
Project documents, availability ............ooooeineine e 133
CONSERVATION
Enforcement officer :
€XPANAEA POWETS ... uvtitteee et ittt ettt e e et - 364
volunteer boating.............ouiiiiiiiiiii e - 121
Irrigation, Molokal irrigation system advisory board ......................... : 179
Native forests, flora, and fauna, conservation district boundaries ............ 82
Natural area reserve system ........c..oevoeeneenenn... PO e 350
CONSTITUTION, STATE
Legislative candidates unopposed in general election .......................... HB 572
Trial, civil cases, amount in CONtroversy ...................o........ e SB 107
Voting )
agequalification ... HB 1267
residency reqUITEIMENt ... ...\ oue it el SB 1139
CONSUMER PROTECTION
Computer sales; unfair and deceptive practices ............. e eraeereeiaa.as 74
Real estate transactions, disclosure of hazards and annoyances required. .. .. 208
Restitution ...................coviiiiiii... E R 69
CONTRACTORS
Asbestos work, regulation 157
Licensing hearings ................. 75
Public contract Bonds ............oviiiiiiii it 89
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES
Drugs (this index)
CORAL ‘
Black coral, State Bem. ... ..oooii it 9
CORPORATIONS
Filing fees for business and nonprofit corporate documents................... 22
General amendments............oiiiiiiiii 135
Limited equity housing cOOperatives...........ooovvuereeoi el 105
CORRECTIONS :
Convicted persons, transfer to foreign countries under treaty 53
Department established ..................oo i, 338
Facilities, restricted access .......... et 34
Juvenile parole and community Services program............c.co.eeeeenonin. 132
Medical or psychological care, retention of private care providers by
PIAISOMIETS ...ttt et ettt e e e e e et 128
Offender family service Center ..............ooooueiniiissaa 251
Parole, home detention alternative. ...........ooeeeeeiois i 262
Prisoners, exXtradition COSIS ..........ouvueeneeneeee e 85
Substance abuse treatment ...............oooouiniii e 142
COUNCIL ON REVENUES :
Reestablished ..........oooo i 136
COUNTIES '
23
80
193
10
T 162
333
0335
248
45
COURTS
Judiciary (this index)
CREDIT CARDS
Rates and charges, diSClOSUre ..........oootiremii i 206
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CREDIT SALES
 Advertising, annual percentage rate ..........oooviiiimiiiiiiiienenaenes 61
CRIMES AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE
Arrest records, EXPUNGEIMENT. ... ..cocitiiiiannrieeteerseaasssereteneereninanns 322
Bail, general amendments..........ovoviieeiiiiiii e ) 139
Computerized fingerprints identification ............c.ociiiii 380
Court appointed counsel, fees. ........ooooiiiiiiiii . 227
Criminal cases, appeals.......coooeviviiiiiomiimiieneeesess e 84
Criminal injuries compensation, appropriation ..............coovvieieiniiias 296
Data center, fees; board .......ccoovviiiiiiiiiiii 146
Organized crime, penalties............ooeieiiiiiinn. eveerereeenes 140
Penal Code (this index)
CULTURE AND THE ARTS
Artin state BUildings ...ooovvereneieeniininii i 183
Honolulu symphony endowment fund ..., 382
DAM SAFETY ACT
EILACTIICNT oo et e eee et et ettt asaaaeaeeeseeneeaaaesssnnniansnnaseaaaeasessessns 199
DEAD BODIES '
T o 1 LI LRTRRRRR® 23
DEFENSE
Armed Forces (this index)
DENTISTRY .
3 T (LT L& I LT P PRRE: 73

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES
Handicapped Persons (this index)

DISCRIMINATION
Insurance practices, AIDS or HIV victims ..., 259
‘Public accommodations, Penalties ..........ovviiiiiiiierireeieiiiiiieniiaionnn, 294
Real property transactions
AIDS VICHINL ..t iuteettenieenreeneeenninaetcanseiaeaaeeanceaisersesesannes 370
blind Or deaf PEISONS .. .veeent ittt 365
DISEASES
AIDS or HIV victim
discrimination in real property transactions ............c.oeeeeeenees reaes 370
INSUTANCE PTACHICES ¢\ veeenneaatevnnseanneseeeaessantiaastiteaataasnnanses 259
AIDS research, appropriations ..........oeeeeverurerarneeeaincctiiiiaeesnnaens 265
Blood transmitted, reportstoblood bank ... 264
Communicable diseases or conditions, reporting..........cooceeveiinaiiinnns 265
Hepatitis B SCTEENINg PrOBIAML ... .uurtteanreeren ettt inneieanrartaesrneaeeens 13
Immunodeficiency virus infection testing..........o.oceiieiiiiiiiiiiiieiiianns 308
Marriage license applicants, information on alcohol, drugs and AIDS........ 98
Sexually transmitted, confidentiality of record ..ot 238
DISPLACED PERSONS
County code enforcement .......o.viueieirreeineaiiiiaiinieiaeees 10
) 162
DOGS
Animals (this index)
DRIVERS
LiCENSE TENEWALS o v e et eeriitteneiaeeesanneesaaannseeasnasseannaesssnssssosseenss 318
Motor Vehicles (this index) ‘
Traffic Violations (this index)
DRUGS
AdViSOTY COMMISSION .. coviitiiiitiitt et at s 198
Controlled substances :
general AMENAIMENTS .. ...couveeretinineiier et 203
schedules, UPAating ......veeireereiineaaiiain ettt 113
General eXCISe 1aX EXEMPLION ... vnneiiiinntreineeeraee e iciiatsreinaaens 7
Misbranding ........cccoevvinnnnnn. ettt et ieeseaaaaaaaes 52
Narcotics enforcement office, transfer of office ................. e eerereeeeeeaes 235
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Poisonous, county liCensing reqUirements ...........o..oeeeoneeeeseenennin., 17
Substance abuse treatment, correctional facilities............ooveoonoonon. 142
- ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Planning and Economic Development (this index)
EDUCATION

‘Educational workers, assaultS On ..............cooueeeieeii oo 257
Immunization, notification for noncompliance .................... eeeaae, 55
Interdepartmental cluster for services to children .............coovmonon 342
Transcription of instructional material ...............oooevuineoe 358

ELDERLY PERSONS
Aged Persons (this index)
ELECTIONS
Age qualification of VOTErs ............ovvi oo HB 1267
Ballots ... e ebereeraeeaaaa. 232
Board of registration, compensation ..................ccooieiinin T 210
Campaign contributions and spending.............ccveeeeeineoinin 369
Federal write-in absentee ballot...............ooovvniiniinin, e 211
Legislative candidates unopposed in general election, proposed amendment HB 572
Precinct officials, qualifications. .............coooveiieiomeissie 209
VoOter registration .........ooviiinii e e ' 273
Voting, residency requirement, constitutional amendment ................... SB 1139
EMBLEMS AND SYMBOLS :
Black coral as state gem .................. e e aaeaas 9
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM
Actuarial valuations .............coooveeeeineineinninn i il e, 291
Appointed cabinet level positions, class A membership ....................... 149
Clarifying amendments ................oocovviininiei e 117
" Contributions, tax treatment. ... ........coeveeeeeeneensiieesssio 115
Firefighters, defined ...............cooiiiiiiii e 299
Health fund, withholdings for retirees..............coveeeeeeeiineniinn, - 54
INVESIMENTS ...ooeeiei i e e e 114
Military service Credit .........ovieii i e . 116
Ordinary deathbenefit ..................cooiiiiiiii i . 299
Police officers, service-connected occupational disability - 81
ReemplOYmMent. .....ooouii i i . 117
. 118
EMPLOYMENT v
Dislocated workers, notification of plant termination, allowance ............. 377
Job application processing fees prohibited.................o....o i 169
Minimum Wage INCrEaSe ..........ovveeueereeseieeeeeeees 224
New industry training ...........oooeeieiiiiiiien e 241
Occupational safety and health reports...........ovveeveneenennon . U : 42
Voluntary workfare program.............. e e et 345
Whistleblowers protection act ............oooeveeeisensies i 267
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
Maximum contribution TALE .........ovverve e ! 107
Special unemployment insurance administration fund ........................ 119
Wage base adjustment............................ S ST 240
ENERGY :
Geothermal resources
contested cases, elimination of. ..............ooiiiiiii i 378
subzones, direct use applications.............ovviiiiiiiie e 372
ENVIRONMENT .

- Cesspool pumping, certification ................oiveeeeeeeeessiii, 254
Environmental council, membership. ........................... PP 233
Illness and injury, surveillance SyStem ...............ccuveeeeenenemininsnini, 186
Impact statements

ACCEPIAbIIItY L. ..ot 195
helicopter facilities ..........oouuieiiiiie e 325
TEQUITEIMENTS .. .eutittitiit ettt 187
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water 1€ase TEQUITEMENT. . ..cvieerriiretiiieeiriiaeeaatereaneeeaaehiinns 367
Quality control office, rulemaking authority .............c.coooiiiiinis s 185
Safe drinking water

general amendments ... ..o.uie it 165

state interim contamination actionlevels ..ol 297
Unlawful discharges into waters .........coceeeviieninnn.. P R 361
Used 01l Tegulation .......coieeiiiiiiiiiiiini i 236

ETHICS COMMISSION
OPETAtINE EXPEIISES .. eeeenennentrnenninisrnrnatsanansaeenern st aiaetesenes 1
FAMILY COURT ’
Abuse (this index) ‘ )
Appointed counsel and guardians ad litem, fees...............c.cooii 376
Child support -
 ENTOTCEIMENT . ev ettt ettt et ee e aie e e e eaaneseanaeeiaareasananaanas 305

INCOME ASSIENIMIENT ..\t usneeneeneeniiaeineetsereraresanre e eeeniaaanies 161

interest DEaring aCCOUNT .....coviiuieriitueeiennnreraanee e aisioinnaes 323
Domestic abuse protective OTAers .......ovvviviueiieiiirrrieenanteiieians 315
Interstate cOmpact ON JUVENIIES.......ovviiiiiiiiiiiii i 129
Judiciary (this index)

JUriSAICTION, WAIVET: ... .ttt it st et ettt iinne e tate e aeaaaes 182

Juvenile offenders, notification to victims regarding disposition of ........... 47

Minors, court order regarding persons having custody 314

Parentage, paternity, written acknowledgment 100

Paternity actions, statute of limitation ............... ... 197

Status offender, defined .........cooeiiiiiiiiiiiii 316
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Banks (this index)

Commissioner, appeals of decisions from............oooiiiiiiiii, B
FIRE : .

Firefighters, defined ..........oooiiiiniiiiiiii e 299

State fire COUNCIL ..o ettt ittt i aeteer et et tteeeeerrraaaeanaasaes 271
FIREARMS AND AMMUNITION '

Felony offenses, mandatory SENtENCES. ... ..ocoirvemiiiiiniiiieiiiiiiiiiinne - 260
FISH , :

Baitfish taKINg ... .oveinrcee ettt e 21

Disposal of gear, prohibited..........ooooiiiiiiiiii 66

b EIT R T e o o) PP S PPETE © 131

T ¢ 1= T PP N e 65

Sale of licenses by agents ......oovvviiiiniiiieiiiincai eveneeeen 93
FOOD

Y/ ST w20 1 Vs [ s A R 52

TaX CLEAITL o v ettt ettt it e eeaateeeesaaesaaseasosnnensassnnssessessssaseesssnsees 239
GENERAL EXCISE TAX :

Capital goods excise tax credit ........oovveeeieiiiiiiiiiiiienes 239

Exemptions ‘

deletion of Certain aCtiVItIES «.ovveeeereeerereeeeersennrssaianananaaionaeeaass 39

fOOd STAMP PIOZIAIML. ...\ e eieeetennetiiietesat e et saeeeenrnaar e esaars 15

interstate or foreign commerce transportation .........ocooeeeeviiiiiiinanen. 292
Hawaii housing authority projects. .........coviiieeiiiiiiininin., 64
Prescription drugs and prosthetic devices, exemption ...............oooeenen. . 7

GOVERNOR
Ocean resources tourism development task force ...........coovviiiiiiiiinian 353
Special assistant for agriculture, salary ..........c.coooiiiiiin 18
Special assistant for hOUSING .........ooiiiviiiiiiii 337
State planning fUnCtioNS. ... ...o.iiiiitiiiiii i 336
GRANTS
ADPDPIOPTIATIONS . ...t tuiniintitiaiateie ettt e el 216
GUARDIANSHIP
Family Court (this index) .
Property, small States. .. ....oouiiuiitiiriiii 327
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HANDICAPPED PERSONS
Blind and deaf, discrimination in real property transactions ..................

Developmental disabilities
o AAUIE FOSTET CATE «.uvitiii i e
program and services for............oocoiiii
Flotation devices, use in public swimming pools...........c...oovuiiineenneann.
Hawaii state coordmatmg council on deafness, establishment ................
Interdepartmental cluster for services to chlldren established ................

Transcription of instructional material ................coviviviiiiiinevinnnn..l. :

HARBORS
Boats and Vessels (this index)
Enforcement officers, expanded powers................ e eee et irr e,
Navigable streams, private US€ Of. .....ovviiieiiriiitt ittt eeeaanianns
Thrill craft regulation......... ...t
Unlawful discharges, reporting ................ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieens
Volunteer boating officers, workers compensation benefits....................

HAWAII HOUSING AUTHORITY
Housing (this index)

HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS
A DDTOPIIATIONS ...\ttt eiitt e ve e e v e et ea et e aaee e anaens
Escheated kuleanalands............coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i iiiiaiianns

HAWAIIAN HOME LANDS
Repayment for improvements of terminated, canceled, or surrendered leases
NS o o 111 OO

HEALTH
Asbestos Work, regulation ........ooviiiiuriiiiniiii et
Cesspool pumping, certification ........ooeevviiiiiiiiiiiiieviieiereenns
Child abuse and neglect prevention programs ................coieeveuienonen...
Community health facilities, county zoning ....................ccoovviunn..
Controlled substances, Drugs (this index)
Deafness, coordlnatmg [ 1
Developmentally disabled individuals, adult foster homes ....................
Diseases transmittable by blood, reports to blood banks..........coccvvee.....
Drugs (this index)
Environment (this index)
Health care professional boards .....................ccocciiiiiine, PPN
Hepatitis B sCreening program . ........oovviiiiiineieiieiiesiiierereeennnnnes
Hospitals (this index)
Immunization, school entry requirement ..................cooovviinniinninnnn..
In vitro fertilization, iNSUranCe COVETAZE .. .......vvvvineeienniieiinieernnnnennns
Interdepartmental cluster for services to children; established ................
LOng term Care iNSUTANCE .......ueivueeeeinteeaateeeeaneeranneeennneeessnnnesnn
Mandatory health insurance, assessment ................cccocveiiiiiiiiinan,
Marriage license applicants, information on alcohol, drugs and AIDS........
Mental Health (this index)
Milk shelf-life and dating requirements repealed..............0......cooeeeee.
Narcotics enforcement office, transfer of functions.............................
Nursing home without walls program; eXtension.......................ooue....
Occupational safety and health, reports.........c..oviviiiiiiiiiiiniinnnes
Planning and reSOUICES ....o.uvetiieereite et e et e eeieeseineenns
Prescription drugs and prosthetic devices, general excise tax exemption .....
Safe drinking Water .......ooviiiiiiiiiii i

Sexually transmiitted diseases, records, confidentiality.........................
Smoking in public places, TeStriCtions ....oooouviiiritiiiiiiiiiieeteeiiinnanss
Smoking in the Workplace ...........oiviiiiiiiiiiii it

HEAILTH FUND
Public Employment (this index)

HISTORIC PRESERVATION
Archaeological work, regulation of............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s
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HONOLULU SYMPHONY
Endowment fund .....ooiiiiiiiii i

HORIZONTAL PROPERTY REGIMES
Condominiums (this index)

HOSPITALS
Hospital administrators, civil serviceleave ...,
Special Purpose Revenue Bonds (this index) .
Waimano training school and hospital programs and services for ............

HOUSING
Bonds
COUNLY PIOGBTAIIIS .o 'uvennteenneennnernaeaneaannsinaeentesnnneaneaaseansaananns
formandsale ........ovvriiiiiiii ettt eereeree e aaaaaaaas
Boundary amendments. ......coeevurreriiitiniie e
Buy back réqUITEMENTS ... .o..eureeiitiitiite it ittt ettt reeeaanes
Displaced persons, county code enforcement...........ooooiviiiiiiiiiin,

Elderly ROUSING ..oouvtvintr ettt et et eaees
General excise tax exemption........ e et e r e earee e ereeeeeanaaaaes
Housing finance and development corporation, establishment...
Limited equity housing COOPeratives...........oveiiiiiiiiineniieeniienneinns
Lower income housing development ...........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiinenenen..
Mortgage subsidy bond allocation ...............ooeiiiiiiiiiiin

Opportunity allowance, interest rate .........oooeviiiierniieeieie i
Rental assiStance PrOZIAM ....vvvveeennnnnnunnunerrerserseeasssessseeeioneuanes
Rental housing revolving fund ...
Taxable MOTtEAZE SECUTILIES . .. ovuuett v iiii it eaiinta e raeeenas

HUMAN SERVICES
Department; establishment ...
Social Services and Housing (this index)

INCOME TAX
Conformance to Internal Revenue Code, general amendments ...............
Credits, sale 0f dangerous items ......o.cvvvvrnieiviiiiieiinierainereaeeatee.
Exemptions, adult blind broom shops deleted......... T

INDUSTRIAL LOAN COMPANIES
Capital TEQUITEMENTS ... .o et ittt re e
Charges allowable, personal property and involuntary unemployment
D1 T300 -0 1 Lo - S
Powers in relation to general corporationlaw ...

INSURANCE v
Cease and desist orders, Penalty ... ..ooovveeereeetieiiriiiiiinnniiiiiiiieeennss
Credit life insurance, debtor ceiling removed .
Discriminatory practices, AIDS or HIV victims..................ooocel.
Group life insurance; benefits payable to employer
Health insurance, proposed mandatory coverage assessment report......... .
In vitro fertilization COVEIage ....oovvvrreeraaeeeeeeenaenannnnens e eeeiarieeeeaan
INSUrance Code ....ovvviivreeerneeeciiiiriinnnererannns et trtteereetinareeeaeeas

Long-term care, standards ...........oovuiiiiiiiiiiiinriiiiie s
Medical malpractice policies by mutual or reciprocal insurers, exemption
from rate TEAUCTIONS ....vunrrrreeeeeteeaaeeeeraeaaatiiaeeeeraiiineaaenas
Mortgage life insurance, reqUIrEMENts ........o.oouvirernvaeeannanernenionans.
Mortgage 10ans and CONTracts ........o.ooireiiitiiterinriiii it
Pet care, feasibility Study .......ovroeineitiieiiii e
Premiums, waiver during total disability ..o
RiSK retention ZrOUPS .. ..uvevureteearnteatt ettt eataaaeaaeeaneaanes
TR 1= 10 ) u 1 DU OO DR,
Unfair practices and aCtS........oovvviiinnneriiinieiiieee e

INTEREST
Credit card rates and charges, disclosure.............oovvvviiiiiiiiiiininnnnn.

166
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INTOXICATING LIQUOR :
Federal licenses and Stamps........ooiiieiiiit ittt eaanns 144
Importation by manufacturers.........c.o.oeiieiiiiieiieineinniiiiiiinanns.. 141
Licenses v

S e e 252
NOISE CONTIOL ..ottt e, .. 256
tax clearances..........ooooeiniiiiiiannnnin. 223
Liquor commissions, enforcement powers 223
Prohibitions involving Minors ..........oiiiiieioe i, 207
Promotion of excessive consumption prohibited...................ooeiuinn. 137
Traffic violations, moped OPErators ...........vueeeeneeee e, 33

INVENTIONS ~
Innovation development Program........o.ooevnee i e, 242

JUDICIARY : '

CADPDTOPTIALIONS . ..ottt ettt et e e e 375
Arbitration program .............c.ovveiernannnnnnn.. s Sp 2-86
Bond authoTization ..........c.ooieiii i e 219
Extradition, costof .......... S ST 85
Family Court (this index)

Interdepartmental cluster for services tochildren................ioooieen. .. 342
One day or one trial Jury SyStem ............oovvuiniiii i, 366
Right to jury trial, constitutional amendment ..................cooueevnnnl.. SB 107

JURIES

--Judiciary (this index)

KAHANA VALLEY
Long term IEases .. ..vviueiitiieit it et 5

LABELING
Measurement Standards (this index)

LABOR AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS
Dislocated workers, notification of plant termination, allowance ) 377
Minimum wage inCrease ............c.ooevvieiiiniinnintineinnennennnn... . 224
New industry training Program ............eeeieineinuineeaneaneaninannannin.. 241

LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES

Aquaculture (this index)
Archaeological WOTK .......ouvviuiiiiiiiiiii i ) s 330
Commission on water resource management, established within ............. 45
Conservation and enforcement officers, expanded powers:.................... 364
Dam Safety ACt, €nactment ........o..ove e e, 199
Deputy, Civil SErViCe eXemMPUion ........c.oiueeein ettt e e, 379
Escheated kuleana lands..............cooviiiiiiiiiii i, 307

“ Natural area reserve SYSteM ......ouei ittt 350

 Natural area reserves fund, establishment ...........ooovveivnineiiinieinnnnnn 351
Ocean resources tourism development task force ........oooovveivieenne il 353
Parks, transfers with counties........c....ooiiiiiiniini e 335
Public Lands (this index)

LAND USE '
Conservation districts, native forests, flora, and fauna......................... 82

LANDLORD AND TENANT

" Holdovertenants .............oiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 29
ReECOVEry Of POSSESSION .. iuet ittt it e e 125
Security deposits ‘

asfinal month’srent............coioiiiii i » 170
TEIUII Of L. o e e C 282

LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR
Motor vehicle insurance fund study, appropriation ...............coeevvn.... - .- 258
OPETatiNgG EXDENSES ... .vt ittt ettt et e e e e e e  : 1
Proposed mandatory health insurance coverage, assessment report .......... . 331

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU
OPETating EXPEISES ... v eunrtett et ettt et e e e e, 1
State water code review commission, established within ...................... 45
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LEGISLATURE

INCIAENTAl EXPEMSES ..\ttt eiteeetete et r et ettt rariesieiireeeaanaeaas 2

OPErating EXPEISES o nuuneneenereeeitiiiiinairnrtereaetaieisasnesssrsesaannees

Unopposed candidates in general election .........oovvviiiiiiiiiiniannnn., HB 572
LIABILITY .

PN 0 02V d 0234 013 o SR 326

Motor vehicles, transferor’s liability. ...l o rerenaaaeaas 279

B e ud o=l 1) 4 ¢ D P Sp 2-86
LIBRARIES

State librarian, Salary ... ..o..uiiiiieeire i e, 56
LIENS )

Aircrafts........... Y PRI 163

MOtOT VERICIE TEPAITS .. evv e eneeeeereeee et eeeaneie iy 151
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Employees, Civil Service Status ........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 213
LIQUOR ] '

Intoxicating Liquor (this index)
MARRIAGE

Contracts of Married PEIrSONS .....ceeetreriniiiiitttrireiiiiinreaeraaesaeananee 194

Legal status of married PersOns ... ...o.ovuiiueiitiiiiirint et aniaaaas 46

License applicants, information on alcohol, drugs, and AIDS................. 98

Premarital agreement @Ct.......oovveiiiiiiiiniiiiieeeraiiriiieaesrrranaaiaees 321
MASSAGE

General amendmMenTS ... .o viiiiieeeieereinaereriiieeteniieetesineraranans 190
MEASUREMENT STANDARDS

Agricultural products, misbranding of consumer commodities ............... 261
MEDICAL RECORDS

Diseases (this index)
Mental Health (this index)

Peer review, subpoena of report ..............oooiaeee S UUUTUUTTRERRRORO 67
MEDICINE

Medical torts, ad damnum clause prohibited ... 38

Physicians and Surgeons (this index)

Practice of pharmacy, defined .............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii, P 188
MENTAL HEAITH ,

Confidentiality Of FECOTAS ... .uveeeninereeiiiitiii e ieiii i raaieeaaannaas 148

Employment programs for the chronically mentally ill ......................0 340

Interdepartmental cluster for services to children...............oooiiiie 342

Patients’ FIZILS L.t ettt et e ettt e et aa et aee e e 158

Programs and Services for .........ooiiiiiiii i 341

Sanity examiners, certified LiSt ...........oooiiiiiii i 145

Service area board, membership...........ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 14
MILK

Shelf-life and dating requirements repealed ...........ccoovveviiiinieiiii, 12
MILOLII-HOOPULOA

Long term residential 1eases.........c.oooiiiiiiiiii i 362
MOPEDS

Intoxicating liQUOT VIOIations ... ...ovvviiiiiiiiiiii e aeeaas 33
MORTGAGES

Priority of liens, mortgage iNSUTANCE .......cccvvveiiinieiriaaeaanerieaaenanns 275
MOTOR VEHICLES

Derelict vehicles, defined. ........ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiii i e 77

Emblems or tags, fraudulent use ..........cooviieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 317

Inspection, older VERICIES .......ovvviiiiiniiiiiiiii 222

BT LR (e 1 5111 & O OO 151

No-Fault Insurance (this index)

Registration

new vehicles by manufacturers or dealers ..o 319



vehicles outside State Or COUNLY. .vovvvriiivieiiiiiiiiii e eiiiiaeeeeanns
Repairs, Crash PartS........eiieiii it et
Salvaged vehicles, recertification requirements..........................oveell.
Traffic Violations (this index) ;
Transfer, bar to subsequent liability of transfer ................................
Vehicle taxes, stored vehicles ............oooiiieiiiiiiiiiiie e

MUTUAL AND_FRATERNAL BENEFIT SOCIETIES

In vitro fertilization coverage ................c..cevveneenn... e,

NAMES

Adoption, family name of adoptive minor.......................c....... e
Children, legitimation ............oiiiii it e e

NATIONAL GUARD

Armed Forces (this index)

NATUROPATHY

General amendmentS. ... .....oiiiiiiiiiii et e aans

NO-FAULT INSURANCE

General revision ............... e T
Insurance fund study, appropriation ..................coooiiiiii i,
Motorcycles and motor scooters, liability insurance ......................... L.

NONPROFIT CORPORATIONS

Document filing fees........................ ST S SR
General amendments. ... ....coooiiiiiiiiii e e e e

OATHS AND AFFIRMATIONS

Loyalty oath waivers...........c.coooiiiiiiiiii e

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEAILTH

REPOIES ettt e e e

OIL AND GAS

Used 0il regulation .........cc.ooitiiiiiiiiiii e

OMBUDSMAN

OPErating EXPENSES .. cvvvvrerrnnr ettt etraaeeereeeaeearaaens e,

OPTICIANS
General amendments.........c.viiiiiiiiiiii e

OPTOMETRY

General amendmentS . ......o..uoutiiii it e aaann
I CemSUIE .. oo e FUSUUI

OSTEOPATHY

Assistant, licensing ............. U SRS PP O SR

PARKS

State resort camps and SETVICES ..........ivivieninininieiiiiii i
Transfer between State and counties ............ooviiiiiiviiiinninnnrenrnnnns

PENAL CODE

Abuse of family and household members, records ...........covevvvvvnnnenn...
Assault in the second degree, educational workers .....................o...e
Cable television and telecommunications fraud .......................
Firearm felony offense, mandatory minimum sentences............. reeeenas
Gambling offenses ........cooeiviiiii i
General amendments........c.oooiiiiiiiiii i

Imprisonment, time of release .............ccooiiiiiiiiii i
Law enforcement officer, impersonating ............. et e e,
Monetary 1aundering .........ooiniiiiiiieiiii e
Probation, home detention................coovviiiiiiiiinnnn..., . e
Promoting dangerous drugs................coooiiiiiiiiin.,

Sanity examiners, appointment from list vees
Valuation of Property .......ooviiiiiiiiiiii i ettt

PEST CONTROL

General amendmentS......ociiiuiitii ettt e,
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PESTICIDES
REUIALION. . ittt it
Water contamination CONTIOl ... ...vvvrireeriiiiiniiiioriraeeeaaaaaassaseeeees

PETROLEUM
Used 01l 1egulation .......cooieiiiiitiiiiiiiiii i e

PHARMACY
Practice defined .. .. iiiiiii i i e e it

PHYSICAL THERAPY
P-N301 (S A TR 1 v 11 1 (=) ¢ T SO PPPPPPPPITPU e eeeeeaen
Chiropractors, physiotherapy modalities ..........c..ooiiviiiiiiinieiinnnen,

PHYSICIANS AND SURGEONS
Health care professional boards ...........c.c.eoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i,
Licenses, grounds for disciplinary action ..............coooviiiinni
Medical malpractlce insurance, rate reduction ..........c.eeviveiiinneeeeeaannn.
Physicians assistants, licensing eXCeptions..........o.cvoviviiiiiivinninneannns
Prisoners medical or psychologxcal care, retention of private care providers

PLANNING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AMETICA’S CUD .+ ttttettie ettt e et tea e e tta ettt st eeernnananes
Business and economic development, department renamed as................
Capital JOAN PrOZIAIN .. oo et enieeeereneriiateetsinteiinaeeriaeeaaaisseras
Film production PErmits .....cveueerurnnnieriiiiiiiieerseeeereernerennnnnns s
Guangdong Province special exchange program..................oooinnnn,
High technology parks, tax increment financing..........cccocovvinninn.e.
Housing finance and development corporation, establlshment ................
Innovation development PrOgIaml ... .ccueuieririuiiirirerninieerisieeeionieeees
Ocean resources tourism development task force ................ooiii .
Permit application processing, consolidation..................cooii,
REOTZanIZation.......ouueiieeeeeanniiiiinineniennn. N
Services and products, fees for........oiiiiiiiiiiii i
Space technology industry feasibility study ...l
POLICE :
Impersonating a law enforcement officer............oooiiiiiiiiiinn
Service-connected occupational disability retirement................oooal
PRISONS AND PRISONERS
Corrections (this index)
PRIVATE DETECTIVES AND GUARDS
General amendmeNTS ... ...iererriee e eeiiierereaaarsriiiiie e eaiiiaeaes
PROBATE CODE
Kuleana lands, €SChEat .....oooviiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaiiiaaaeaaans
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS
General amendments . ... it it e,
PSYCHOLOGY ‘ ~
B TuTS 13§ O
) I 107311 B e eeeeaee e riaaaeaas
Services under medicaid, general assiStance .............ccoiiiiiiiiiiiinniien..
Workers compensation, inclusion of psychologists as physicians .............
PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
Social Services and Housing (this index)
PUBLIC CONTRACTS
Artinstate buildings ..........oooviiiii i
Bid requirements, EXeMPLiONS ....oovtiniiiiiiiiittieraaiiiieeesesrrenianaeeeas

Bonding, rehabilitation facility waivers..............ocooiiiiiiiiiiine,
(0703118 Ted e g 010 1 L« S O R
Public WOTKS, OVEITIME PAY «.evvtunrnrrereaeraareieeteeeeaennennniiiiisissnas
Traffic congestion consideration...........c.voviiiiiniiiiiiviiiiiiiia
Transcription of instructional materials .........cooevvnunnen. e,

ACT

310
167

236
188

59
68

67

231
147
128

19
336
243
357

248
337
242
353

336
122
244

130
81

57
307
135

72
285
290
374

183
101
229
177

288

212
358

1249



ACT

PUBLIC DEFENDER
11 N 226
PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT
Civil service, hospital administrators ..........cccvvevreraiiieeeeeeraannnnnenns 309
Civil service exemptions
budget and finance deputy ........oveeiiriiiii i i 37
housing assiStance POSITIONS . .......covvviiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt aaraiaas 371
land and natural resources deputy ............coviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiae 379
lieutenant governor’s office ... e 213
Collective Bargaining (this index)
Excluded managerial compensation plan ............ccoeveiiineiiiiiiiennnee. 30
Group life insurance benefits, employer’s contribution ........................ 32
Health fund
DEnERItS PIAI ...\ttt e 27
contributions for Certain retirees .......vvvveeieeerernuniiiiiiiiaiiiiineenenes 172
withholding by retirement system. .........ccoooiiiviiiiiiini, 54
Hours of work, traffic congestion con51derat10ns ............................... 212
Pay equity adjustments ........................................................... 225
Reemployment ist.....ooviiuiiiniiiiiirii e » 94
Residency requirements. ........ovviiiiiiieiiiii it i 295
Smoking in the workplace .........oooviiiiiiiiiii i - 245
State librarian, Salary ........cooooviiviiiiiiii i e 56
Whistleblowers proteCtion aCt ......oovveiireeeneennunnnniiiiiieriiiniriaeeassns 267
PUBLIC LANDS
Kahana Valley, longtermleases ..........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiniiiniiiiiiina. 5
Lease withdrawal, compensation for permanent 1mprovements .............. 88
Milolii- Hoopuloa residents, residential leases........ N 362
DAY =3 o [ T3 367
PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY TAX ~
Contract Carrier EXEMPLION ....vuviereeerereenennnauneauaiorsesioeeeeeiosesennees 20
PUBLIC UTILITIES
Community development authority, cost allocations ...................oooe. 8
Special Purpose Revenue Bonds (this index)
PURCHASES OF SERVICE
PN 0] 03 (0] o1 ¢ 15 (0] 11T 216
REAL ESTATE '
Brokers and salesmen
condominium hotel Operators..........ivvvveevrirmenuunniinannene. e ieveeeees 276
JICENSE FEMEWALS L. uuttiiiiiieieereeereeaeeeaerennnnnnaessssisaaaaasaasssees 95
Disclosure of hazards and annoyances to buyers, lessees, and tenants ........ 208
Recovery and education funds, investments..............cocvviiiiiiiininn.. 178
Recovery fund, subrogation...........coveeiiiiieeennnnannns et 208
REAL PROPERTY '
Discrimination against .
blind and deaf PerSOMS ...uvvvereer ettt e teeeeeaeaeeeirsraaaaeaas 365
persons with AIDSor HIV ...t 370
Housing (this index) - !
Mortgage 1iens and INSUTANCE ...\ veeennieeeeeieeneieeraeeeraaeeeeaneeeanns . 275
Small estates, guardianship ...........cooviiiiiiiieniiiiiiiiiii i 327
Taxation (this index) :
RESIDENCY
Public employment reqUIrements ..........ceeeeernmrnuuueruiieeeeesens rreeees 295
RETIREMENT -
Employees Retirement System (this index)
REVENUE BONDS
Community development authority e
increase 1ssuance authorization . ..........cc.ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, o228
treatment Of BONAS .....cooiiiiiii i e eies ’ 138

T ANSPOITATION ..t ttttttiiieaeeeeraeeeeeeeeessseennnnnsnssnossinssaasssasassanss 216
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SCHOOLS
Education (this index)
SEAWEED
Algae mass culture facility revolving fund ................ - 312
SECURITIES
Commissioner, apPOINTMENT ......vuruureiiiaieiaaraaaraeaeeeeeeeaaasinensnnens 373
Taxable MOrtgage SECUIIIES . .. uveieriiiiiiiiree et eeeraiireeeeesivnnnnnnaaess 205
SEEDS : ' »
Certification......c.ooiiiviiiiiiiiiiiir i ireeeeaeae e et eeere .. 164
SHORES
Enforcement officers
[2.90%: 11 (Sl o To ) - S DN 364
R0 10010 LT - N 121
SMOKING .
PUBIIC PIACES .t viinee e ettt et e 234
WOTKDIACE . ..ot et e 245
SOCIAL SERVICES AND HOUSING
Basic needs allowance, INCIaSE. . ...uvuuueereaariiierieiseieraareeeeerernnnnnnens 25
Corrections (this index) ,
Deafness, state coordinating council, establishment .....................oee. 289
Human services department, establishment ..............cooeiiiiiiiiii, 339
Interdepartmental cluster for services to children............oocoevinnnina.t. 342
-Nursing home without walls; extension .................... .- 134
Psychological services under medicaid, general assistance..................... 290
Shelter allowance, increase, flatamount .............oociiiiiiiiiiiiinan.. 344
Victim restitution from prisoner’s earnings.............oceeevveiiiiiiinieannn. 127
WOTKFATE PrOZIAINL ..ttt ittt et te ettt e e v e e 345
SPACE TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY
~ "Feasibility study, appropriation ............ccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 244
SPECIAL PURPOSE REVENUE BONDS
~G.N. Wilcox Memorial Hospital............ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienns 189
Honolii stream hydroelectric Project ... viirereeieeieresvereeieiinninnennnns 263
Island Power CoOmPany......uoeeeerenneereeniiereeeiioneeeesonnaeses verveneneaaes 304
Kamakani IKaika, INC......oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiii e ceeeeereeeaneannnnas 3
Kapiolani health care system ............ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 200
STATE PLANNING
J 3T0) ¢t T o B F£2 1 (o) « 336
STATUTES ,
Hawaii Revised Statutes, technical amendments.............ccvveiienevvnnnnsn. 283
STREAMS
P\ F:A 71 o) [ S O PP 302
11 oo L« (- P 45
SUNSET LAW
2 157 LR 0 1 1§ N 154
Cemetery and funeral trusts.........oiiiiiietiie ittt ereiiieees e 153
Collection agencies and PractiCes. ......o.vvvereriereiniiiieaeeeaaiiaeeannn. - 191
DisSpensing OPLICIANS ...vvvvtrriuiiireireeeeereeeereereneenensanasnsnsarassasones 300
% T T 190
Naturopathy ....cooeoui i 281
L0 02001 1 11 o152
Private detectivesand guards ...... ... oottt e 57
Veterinary medicine............oooooviiiiiiiii e 63
SYMPHONY :
Endowment fund ......oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i aae e 382
TAXATION
General Excise Tax (this index)
General income taX CreAit. .. .uuuiiiiireeereretrrrreeennsiiiiiiieieaanaaes 41

Income Tax (this index)
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Liquor licenses, 1aX ClearanCes ... ...oovvuiieeeeeiiieirerenreaaaaiaraaaaannnn 223
Public service company tax ............. e eetea e ieia e tae 20
Real property taxes, exemptions for fruit and nut orchards ................... 49
Recovery of money owed to the State, intercept of tax refunds................ 112
Retirement system contributions, treatment ...............coocivvviiiiininn, 115
Tax reform, generally ... 239
Vehicle tax, disposal of stored vehicles license plates .............coeeu..... - 78
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
Revolving fund ...... ..o s 90
Services, fraud ........oiiiiiii 268
TELEVISION
Cable systems
ATAUd 268
general amendments .....................oceeell 301
Film production permits 357
TIME SHARING
Condominium projects, defined as hotels, when...........ccoovveeennnenn.... 276
Disapproval of plans............ooiiiii it 60
TOBACCO
.Sale to minors prohibited ................. 293
Smoking in public places, restrictions ....................ooeeiians e, 234
Smoking in workplace, regulation ................. oo 245
TORTS ‘
Ad damnum clause prohibited................ i 38
Joint tortfeasors, effect of release .............cooiiiiiiiiii s 50
State tort liability act, eXempPlions........cviviiiiii s e, 192
TOrt TEfOTT. L\ttt e Sp 2-86
TRADE REGULATIONS
Insurance, unfair claim settlements ...................coiiiiiiiiiiniieiennn.. 320
Public accommodations, discrimination, penalties ............voeevveiiennn... 294
Restraint of trade, unfair and deceptive practices............... e ieeaaaa. 274
TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS
Intoxicating liquor violations, moped operators....... e, 33
School buses, stopping on highway. ................cooiiiiiiiiiii . 237
" Seat Delts, EXEIMIPIIONS .. ..\ttt iie et et ettt et e esaaneeeeeeeraannres 266
Summons or citations, failure toappear ...........cooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiann 48
TRANSPORTATION
Director, community development authority member......................... 355
Harbors (this index)
Revenue bonds........cccuviiiiiiiiiiiii i e 216
TRAVEL AGENCIES
Administration of ... s 106
UNEMPLOYMENT
Employment Security (this index)
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE
Banks, check hold polCIES .....vvunnniiiiie e 280
UNIFORM PREMARITAL AGREEMENT ACT
Establishment ... e 321
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
Algae mass culture facility revolving fund ...................ooL L 312
Loyalty oath Waivers..........coooiiiiiiiii i i 31
Management authOrity .........ooiiiiiriiiett it e : 16
Scholarships, graduate StUAENTS. .. ..ooiviiiie ittt eeere et eireaeennnss 174
VETERINARY MEDICINE
Licensing, €XCePHONS ... .ouutei ettt e 63
VICTIMS '
Restitution from prisSoner’s €arnings ...........o.veuviviniineinneeanneennnnninn. 127
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VITAL STATISTICS 7
Birth certificates, legitimation .............ooiviiiiiiiiiiii i 100
WAGES
MUNIMUI L e e e 224
WASTE
N1 - S 157
Environment (this index)
WATER
Dam Safety ACt ..ooveeiitii e 199
Environment (this index)
Irrigation systems, transter of functions............c.oouioeiiieeieee i, 306
LSS . - ittt et 367
Molokai irrigation SyStem ........ovieriiit i e 45
179
Pesticide contamination ............ccoovviiiviiiiiniiiinnnnen. e, 167
Safe drinking water
general amendments ... ... i e 165
state interim contamination action levels ................c.oiiiiiieiiinaan. 297
N TR 11 oo s LI 45
WESTERN LEGISLATIVE CONFERENCE
F2N3) o) €0) o) T4 To) ¢ FA O S 1
WHISTLEBLOWERS PROTECTION ACT .
Employers, retaliation against employees ..........ovivviiiiniiieeiieininnnnnes 267
WILDLIFE
Hunting licenses
sale Of .oooii ettt arrereereeareaaaes 160
technical amendments ...........cooo i 230
WITNESSES
Extradition, cost of ... ..o e R e 85
WORKERS COMPENSATION
Medical fee schedule..........coooiiiiiiiii 120
Psychologists, inclusion as physicians.............coovviiiiiiiiiinieeaan... 374
State fund, conference........ ... e 381
Volunteer boating and conservation and resources enforcement officers ..... 121
ZONING
Displaced PEISONS ... ..eennitteeitt ettt et eiee e aaieeaenianis 10
Violations, Civil penalties ...........ovvrviriiiiiiiiiiiiii i nnaaas 109
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